



	COMPANY	— ACCO	OUNT NO.	:	072100	00003	2		-		—— ———————————————————————————————————
		RE	FERENCE	سسب	121391 Tatric	· 12	,26 d 68				-
•		AUTHOF	RIZATION	:	latrie	ia 18	gus B				
			ST LIMIT		\$ 285.	.00					
										· 	폭
	ORDER DATE	: Apı	il 28,	199	9						 -
	ORDER TIME	: 12:	22 PM								
· 6	ORDER NO.	: 221	.3 <u>9</u> 1-005				-	40001	J288	7834;	
	CUSTO N	· ·	7126668			-					
***	GUSTOWER:		ames Amb AMERICAN						 4 .		
	26 37 000 38 SE		MERICAN						SECE	99 1	-
<u>u</u>	99 MAY 26 DEPARTIFEST WISION OF CON	5117 (Castello s, FL 3					-		FILI MAY 26	_
	9. <u> </u>	Napici	DOMESTI				-		육급	111	•
•	NAM	1C' •	GOLD CO			INVEST	PMENTS	L_	FLOF	字 字 口	
	1/51/	• •	LLC	AUI	-			,	A A B	50	<u></u>
			EFFECTI	VE	DATE:						_
	XX ARTI	CLES O	F INCORF								-
			E OF LIM			NERSH	ΙP			=	
	PLEASE RET	URN TH	E FOLLOW	ING	AS PRO	OOF OI	F FILI	NG:		•	-
		RTIFIE	D COPY AMPED CO	PΥ							_
Name Availability	17711CC AT	RTIFIC	ATE OF G	OOL	STAND	ING	•				
Document		RSON:	James 0	uy	EXA	MINER	'S TNT	TIALS:			
Examiner	DCC	-									
Updater	DOC	-									
Updater Verifyer	DCC										
Netino e	igement DUC										
W. P. Veri	ifyer الالا		_00,0	<i>3</i> C	200	,70°	43				.2/==:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

GOLD COAST 2002 INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 139 Colonade Circles Solution Naples, Florida 34103.

ARTICLE III. DURATION

£

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: 30 YEARS

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 5117 Castello Drive, Suite 1, Naples, Florida, 34103 and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is James W. Amburn.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the names and addresses of the managing members are:

Member: Manfred Wettlanfer 139 Colonade Circle
Naples, Florida 34103

Christiana Wettlanfer same

Dierk Mahn same

same

The undersigned authorized representative of a member of GOLD COAST 2002 INVESTMENTS, LLC hereby executes these articles of organization on this Day of 1997.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Deborah D. Skipper

as its agent as authorized

representative of Gold Coast 2002
Investments, LLC

JGY

F

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

James W. Amburn, an individual residing in this state, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named below, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of:

GOLD COAST 2002 INVESTMENTS, LLC

James W. Amburn is familiar with and accepts the Drn & obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Typed Name: James W. Amburn

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	FILED W. 50 WAY 26 PM 4: 50 PATRICE PROPRIES
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	. 1
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	s_1,000,000
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is a description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.	\$
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	S
5) the total amounts of 2, 3 and 4 is	s 1,000,000

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

The sure that the second secon
The undersigned hereby designates Corporation Service Corporation ("CSC"), a
Delaware corporation qualified to do business in the State of Florida, as its attorney-in-
fact for the limited purpose of executing on behalf of the undersigned the original Articles
of Organization of (the "LLC"), a Florida
limited liability company, for the further purpose of filing such Articles of Organization
with the State of Florida Department of State, and for no other purpose. The power
granted hereby shall be exercisable and effective upon execution of this Limited Power of
Attorney by the undersigned and upon delivery of the original or a copy thereof by
facsimile or other means to CSC. This grant of power shall be revoked immediately after
the filing of the Articles of Organization of the LLC with the State of Florida Department
of State. All parties who review the original or a copy of this Limited Power of Attorney
may rely upon it and the exercise of the limited power granted herein by CSC without
naking further inquiry as to the matters described herein or the authority of CSC to act
ereun de r.
This Limited Power of Attorney is executed on this 1771+ day of

This Limited Power of Attorney	is executed on this 17th day of
h 10 0	
Witness	Signature Con
Typed or Printed Name YHI	Typed or Printed Name

Witness Marena Loeffler

Typed or Printed Name